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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED

Director Information

Title

Name UK SINOSIA BUSINESS
LIMITED

Postcode SE1 9EY

Date of birth

Total current 722

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name

HONG XIN RUI BUSINESS GROUP
(UK) LIMITED

ZEBRA RETAIL FASHIMI LTD
ZHOUSHIGAN BLUEGAS LIMITED
JIAN MING CONSULTANCY LIMITED
XINXULI CONSULTANCY LIMITED
OLD SKIN LIMITED

MANDEVUS LTD

AIDIAOBUDIAO LTD

DRFOWSDE LIMITED

HUOYU HORIZONS LIMITED
RULES CURLS LTD

ORIONIT SYSTEM LTD

RUBIK'S CUBE PROPERTIES LTD

PAN BAO DECOR LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
13564282

14423809

14423506

14423508

14424136

14424115

14424520

14423904

14424399

14423125

14423987

14424431

14424155

14423139

Honours
Number

Address

Nationality

Company Status

Non-Trading

Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
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Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

927772980

927772980

Apartment 1804 55 Upper
Ground
London
England

App. Date Res. Date Position
11/04/2024 30/08/2023 Company

Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
17/10/2022 Company
Secretary
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED 927772980

Incorporated

17/10/2022 Company

N/A* - no information available
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED 927772980

Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED

KUNO PLUS LTD

LIANXIAOZ| CHA HAI LIMITED

MSILS LIMITED

JIN DU HIRE LIMITED

BEAUTIFUL WORKSHOP LTD

Z0U XIAN SHEN TESTED LIMITED

TAKE HEMP TECHNOLOGY LTD

LIFES ABLE LTD

CHANGJIU SPORT LIMITED

AIDIAOBUDIAO LTD

PAN BAO DECOR LIMITED

CHANGJIU SPORT LIMITED

ORIONIT SYSTEM LTD

TAKE HEMP TECHNOLOGY LTD

ZHOUSHIGAN BLUEGAS LIMITED

JIAN MING CONSULTANCY LIMITED

OLD SKIN LIMITED

MANDEVUS LTD

XINXULI CONSULTANCY LIMITED

DRFOWSDE LIMITED

MSILS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

14424515

14424150

14424457

14424534

14424221

14422010

14424567

14424451

14424764

14423904

14423139

14424764

14424431

14424567

14423506

14423508

14424115

14424520

14424136

14424399

14424457

Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
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Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

927772980

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED

Z0U XIAN SHEN TESTED LIMITED

ZEBRA RETAIL FASHIMI LTD

JIN DU HIRE LIMITED

BEAUTIFUL WORKSHOP LTD

LIANXIAOZI CHA HAI LIMITED

RUBIK'S CUBE PROPERTIES LTD

RULES CURLS LTD

DHMXYR LTD

APPLETON CLEANIBN LTD

5 PAN LTD

THE BLUE SKY TTERS LIMITED

KITANI ENTERPRISBC LTD

RHDMGYV LIMITED

MARKETING TOKM LTD

THE MORNING SERVICES LTD

RHDMGYV LIMITED

CANDANS LTD

THE BLUE SKY TTERS LIMITED

KITANI ENTERPRISBC LTD

MARKETING TOKM LTD

THE MORNING SERVICES LTD

N/A* - no information available

14422010

14423809

14424534

14424221

14424150

14424155

14423987

14420565

14420537

14420274

14420598

14420558

14420547

14420543

14420468

14420547

14420491

14420598

14420558

14420543

14420468

Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
Active
Incorporated
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Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

Newly

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

927772980

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED

DHMXYR LTD

CANDANS LTD

APPLETON CLEANIBN LTD

R Y DRIVER HIYB LTD

PORTLAND BOAT WORKSHUK LTD

SWISS BANNISTER CONSULTANT
LIMITED

CASSETTE CONTRACTING LTD
PALATINE BARBER SHBC LTD
WADEMN LTD

AUDREY HOLDINGS LIMITED
RAPID GRAPHIED LTD

TRANQUIL BEACTD LTD

RNOSHF SERVICES LIMITED

RNOSHF SERVICES LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
RIFAMPICIN LTD

SPRING BREEZE TEN MILES LTD

SUNORO LIMITED

THE MEIZU LTD

GOLD LETTER LTD

HUALAI CREWE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

14420565

14420491

14420537

14417929

14417976

14417891

14418166

14417948

14417312

14417872

14418271

14418027

14418078

14418078

Number
14435120

14435124

14435127

14435721

14435158

14435380

Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated
Active - Newly
Incorporated

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

13/10/2022

App. Date
21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

927772980

Res. Date

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

Position

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED

PROHCM SERVICE LTD

HAZEL HILL LETTINMK LTD

JINMEN LAWSON LIMITED

JIPINGMAO MANAGEMENT LIMITED

MUZHI BEA LIMITED

HUALAI CREWE LIMITED

THE MEIZU LTD

GOLD LETTER LTD

MUZHI BEA LIMITED

PROHCM SERVICE LTD

HAZEL HILL LETTINMK LTD

JINMEN LAWSON LIMITED

JIPINGMAO MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SPRING BREEZE TEN MILES LTD

RIFAMPICIN LTD

LEKEDUO BITSS LIMITED

XISIONS LIMITED

BUTTERED CHI LTD

JRF LONDONS LTD

SHUJIN HARIBIDE LIMITED

FHEFJFBJFDJV LTD

N/A* - no information available

14435358

14435804

14435485

14435328

14435551

14435380

14435721

14435158

14435551

14435358

14435804

14435485

14435328

14435124

14435120

14432984

14432889

14431863

14432852

14432977

14432960

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Page 7/10

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

21/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

927772980

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED

UNCLE CHARLRO LTD

SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

LTD

PINXIANG FOOD LIMITED

LONGMEN FOOD LIMITED

ANYI BAZAAR LIMITED

RED PDC LIMITED

TOP MOUNT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

KUAIJI COOKIES LIMITED

P - S PARADISE LTD

LIFE DEPARTMENT STORE LTD

TOP MOUNT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

RED PDC LIMITED

UNCLE CHARLRO LTD

ANYI BAZAAR LIMITED

LONGMEN FOOD LIMITED

PINXIANG FOOD LIMITED

SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

LTD

SHUJIN HARIBIDE LIMITED

JRF LONDONS LTD

BUTTERED CHI LTD

P - S PARADISE LTD

N/A* - no information available

14431682

14432913

14433001

14432982

14433049

14432854

14433251

14433036

14432856

14431638

14433251

14432854

14431682

14433049

14432982

14433001

14432913

14432977

14432852

14431863

14432856

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

20/10/2022

927772980

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED

LIFE DEPARTMENT STORE LTD

CHILDHOOD TIME LIMITED

DIFFERENT CLOTHING LTD

NIYI BIAN DON LIMITED

NIYI BIAN DON LIMITED

DIFFERENT CLOTHING LTD

SHAKEL CONSULTING LIMITED

DONGFANG SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SHAKEL CONSULTING LIMITED

DJAIOEHFOADE DESIGN CO LTD

DONGFANG SOLUTIONS LIMITED

BUTTERFLY CATERING SERVICE

LTD

SUMMEGH LTD

SUMMEGH LTD

MINI OTHER LIMITED

OOOH SKINCARE LTD

MRP SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LTD

ACCESSIBLE LIVING LTD

OOOH SKINCARE LTD

MRP SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LTD

OSENAWEJINIA LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

14431638

14432867

14425843

14425881

14425881

14425843

14424306

14422332

14424306

14422366

14422332

14420471

14420586

14420586

14417251

14413011

14413046

14413041

14413011

14413046

14412353

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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20/10/2022

20/10/2022

18/10/2022

18/10/2022

18/10/2022

18/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

17/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

14/10/2022

13/10/2022

12/10/2022

12/10/2022

12/10/2022

12/10/2022

12/10/2022

11/10/2022

927772980

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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UK SINOSIA BUSINESS LIMITED 927772980
OSENAWEJINIA LIMITED 14412353 Company is dissolved 11/10/2022 Company

Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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